Features
• Low dropout voltage
• Load regulation: 0.05% typical
• Trimmed current limit
• On-chip thermal limiting
• Three-terminal adjustable or fixed 1.8V, 2.5V,  3.3V, 5V
Applications
• Active SCSI terminators

H
I
Ordering Information
Product Number Package
LR1117ADX                          TO-252 in tape and reel
LR1117ASX                          SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AD18X                      TO-252 in tape and reel
LR1117AS18X                      SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AD25X                      TO-252 in tape and reel
LR1117AS25X                      SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AS5X                        SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AD5X                        TO-252 in tape and reel
LR1117AS33X                      SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AD33X                      TO-252 in tape and reel
LR1117AD285                      TO-252
LR1117AS285                      SOT-223 in tape and reel
LR1117AT                            TO-220
LR1117AT18                        TO-220
LR1117AT25                        TO-220
LR1117AT33                        TO-220
10/10
LESHAN RADIO COMPANY, LTD.
LR1117A
LR1117AEX                          SOT-89 in tape and reel
LR1117AE18X                      SOT-89 in tape and reel
LR1117AE25X                      SOT-89 in tape and reel
LR1117AE285                      SOT-89 in tape and reel
LR1117AE33X                      SOT-89 in tape and reel
LR1117AE5X                        SOT-89 in tape and reel